
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2744
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
ALLOTMENT OF LAND FOR BERTHING
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal of Paradip Port Authorities for allotment of one acre of port land for berthing of marine police boats at Arjipalli and Sonapur is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any survey for the purpose is yet to be conducted by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the present status therein along with the time-frame within which the above project would be cleared for strategic reasons?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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